Net profit margin ..... 10.1 10.9 10.4
Return on assets ..... 17.9 17.3 17.5
Return on equity ..... 31.6 30.8 26.9

As at 31 December
2016 2017 2018

Times Times Times

Current ratio ..... 2.2 2.5 4.0
Quick ratio ..... 1.2 1.4 2.0
Debt to equity ratio ..... 0.3 0.2 0.1

Vastec only became our wholly-owned subsidiary after the completion of the Acquisition
in January 2019. For more details of the financial information of Vastec, please refer to the
section headed “Financial Information of Vastec” in this prospectus.

Summary of unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of profit or loss of the enlarged
group for the year ended 31 December 2018

The Group
The

Vastec Group Sub-Total

Elimination of
intercompany

results

Pro forma
Enlarged

Group before
one-off

adjustment

One off
adjustment

related to
Acquisition of
Vastec Group

Other
pro forma

adjustment

Pro forma
Enlarged

Group after
one-off

adjustment
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Revenue ..... 413,635 1,852,514 2,266,149 (118,302) 2,147,847 – – 2,147,847
Cost of sales . . . . . (296,964) (1,484,574) (1,781,538) 118,709 (1,662,829) – – (1,662,829)
Gross profit ..... 116,671 367,940 484,611 – 485,018 – – 485,018
Profit for the year . . 99,508 192,161 291,669 – 214,849 – – 499,931

Summary of unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of the
enlarged group as at 31 December 2018

The Group
The

Vastec Group Sub-Total

Elimination of
intercompany

receivables
and payables

Special
dividend

Fair value
adjustments

of Vastec
Group

Acquisition of
Vastec Group

Pro forma
Enlarged

Group
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Current assets . . . . . 366,567 1,085,185 1,451,752 – – – – 1,480,529
Current liabilities . . . 69,762 274,483 344,245 – – – – 952,172

Net current assets . . 296,805 810,702 1,107,507 – – – – 528,357

SUMMARY

– 11 –

For detailed information, please see the “Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial
Information of the Enlarged Group” as set out in Appendix IIIB to this prospectus.

RECENT DEVELOPMENT

Pre-IPO Investment
We have arranged two phases of the Pre-IPO Investments with the Pre-IPO Investors,

NHPE (an investment holding company incorporated with limited liability under the laws of
the Cayman Islands on 21 January 2016 and beneficially owned by North Haven Private Equity
Asia IV, L.P., a Cayman Islands exempted limited partnership managed by the private equity
arm of Morgan Stanley) and Huatuo (is a company incorporated under the laws of Hong Kong